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Colchester United Technical Board (Chairman – Robbie Cowling) 

Safeguarding Representative – Nancy Fisher (Club Secretary) 

nancy.fisher@colchesterunited.net / 01206 755144 (ext. 1129) 

Senior Safeguarding Manager 

Tim Waddington (General Manager) 

tim.waddington@colchesterunited.net / 01206 755102 (ext. 1102) 

Head of Safeguarding 

Lewis Robertson 

lewis.robertson@colchesterunited.net / 07718 476615 

Community Foundation DSO 

Corin Haines (CUCF Chief Executive) 

corin.haines@colchesterunited.net 

 

Media DSO 

David Gregory (Head of Media) 

david.gregory@colchesterunited.net  

 

Academy DSO 

James McFarlane (Academy Manager) 

james.mcfarlane@colchesterunited.net 

 

Stadium & Matchday DSO       

Sean McQuaid (Stadium Ops Manager) 

sean.mcquaid@colchesterunited.net  

 

Academy Deputy DSO 

Sean Thacker (Head of Player Care) 

sean.thacker@colchesterunited.net  

 

Community Foundation Deputy DSO 

Rick Goldsbrough (CUCF COO) 

rick.goldsbrough@colchesterunited.net  

 


